(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
	.ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party (Ps): David J. Monnie Robert Bretl Eric J. Zoerner	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Gemstone Systems, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	Suite 200
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Other	City: Beaverton State: OR Zip: 97006
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/690,689	pplication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin L. Russell	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
Stenzel, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 601 SW Second Avenue 1600 ODS Tower	8. Deposit account number:
City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97204	-
9. Signature. 35AYASII 00000086 10690689 21 40.00 DP	SE THIS SPACE
Kevin L. Russell Name of Person Signing	February 13, 2004 Date
	over sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David J. Monnie, Robert Bretl, and Eric J. Zoerner, residing at 1146 SE Lambert Street, Portland, Oregon 97202, 11970 NW Reeves Street, Portland, Oregon 97229, and 1701 SW Colmbia St., #522, Portland, Oregon 97201, respectively, have invented an invention entitled SHARED QUEUES IN SHARED OBJECT SPACE, for which on even date herewith we executed an application for United States letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by Gemstone Systems, Inc., an Oregon corporation, whose primary address is 1260 NW Waterhouse Avenue, Suite 200, Beaverton, Oregon 97006, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the same Gemstone Systems, Inc. the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Dated: 1/-3-03	David JU Monnie
Dated: 11-3-03	Robert Bretl
Dated: <u>/1-3-03</u>	Eric J. Zoemer

Q:\Jennifer\wpdocs\KURT\Gemstone\8474.0003\Assignment Multiple.wpd:10/24/3:8:42

RECORDED: 02/17/2004

PATENT REEL: 014989 FRAME: 0825